503615963 12/17/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3662594

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
NAHUM BALAS				12/16/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	BALAS DESIGN LTD				
Street Address:	4 HAYET	4 HAYETZIRA ST'			
City:	NETANY	NETANYA			
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29		539739			
CORRESPONDENCE					
		31)501-3526			
		he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will			
		coli@cdfslaw.com			
Correspondent Name: CAR		ARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL &	TER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP		
Address Line 1: 445 E		15 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD	3ROAD HOLLOW ROAD		
Address Line 2: SUIT		JITE 420			
Address Line 4:	Μ	ELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2274-3	2274-3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRADLEY J. SHELOWITZ	BRADLEY J. SHELOWITZ		
SIGNATURE:		/Bradley J. Shelowitz/	/Bradley J. Shelowitz/		
DATE SIGNED:		12/17/2015	12/17/2015		
Total Attachments: 2 source=00838444#page source=00838444#page					

Attorney Docket No. 2274-3 PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By : [X] faventor(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Nahum BALAS

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Balas Design Ltd	
4 Havetzira st'	
Netanya, Israel	
ISRAEL	
Nationality	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- [X] the entire right, title and interest
- [] an undivided ______ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
- [X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

"WHEELED BRACKET"

and which is found in this disclosure of U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/539,739, filed September 17, 2015.

[X] and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE:

Page 1 of 2



ASSIGNOR further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal.

Nahum BALAS

16.12.2015

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/17/2015

